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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 10/4/2023 6:58:03 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
September 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1367-2023  09/01/2023  08/29/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,360.00 C
1377-2023  09/01/2023  09/07/2023 EW ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $3,029.30 C
1378-2023  09/01/2023  09/07/2023 EW ANTHEM DENTAL $208.00 C
1379-2023  09/01/2023  09/07/2023 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $13,416.63 C
1380-2023  09/01/2023  09/07/2023 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $837.58 C
1381-2023  09/05/2023  09/07/2023 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $406.74 C
1382-2023  09/06/2023  09/07/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $132.00 C
1383-2023  09/06/2023  09/07/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $187.50 C
1384-2023  09/06/2023  09/07/2023 CH VERIZON $617.16 C
1385-2023  09/07/2023  09/07/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $3,560.00 C
1386-2023  09/11/2023  09/11/2023 CH Main Street Checks $29.95 C
1387-2023  09/11/2023  09/11/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.99 C
1388-2023  09/11/2023  09/11/2023 CH HAWKINS J D, DARRELL C. $437.50 C
1389-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 EW UTILITY DEPT $70.00 C
1390-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 EW RITA $1,288.39 Cc
1391-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 EW State Tax Payee $2,625.66 C
1392-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 EW City of Cincinnati Income Tax Division $94.34 C
1393-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 EW Indiana Department of Revenue $236.12 C
1394-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,227.59 C
1395-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $2,716.45 C
1396-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,727.60 C
1397-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Kurk Begue $62.93 C
1398-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $909.16 C
1399-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,547.05 C
1400-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 C
1401-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $547.16 C
1402-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Chad Evans $473.29 C
1403-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,589.52 C
1404-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,491.45 o
1405-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $1,406.97 C
1406-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Ruth James $559.43 C
1407-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $609.32 C
1408-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,415.01 C
1400-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Robert Lee Kovacs $379.82 C
1410-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Lucas S Kroener $517.60 C
1411-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,5685.54 C
1412-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,278.36 C
1413-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Molly Novak $316.20 C
1414-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,394.37 C
1415-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.05 C
1416-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Andrew Quine $291.96 C
1417-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $571.81 C
1418-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $785.71 C
1419-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Gary Spires $1,011.11 C
1420-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,394.11 C
1421-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Robin Ashley Taylor $94.14 C
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

10/4/2023 6:58:03 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
September 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1422-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Thomas Welch $992.28 C
1423-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.93 C
1424-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Sam Wilson $602.11 C
1425-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EP Scoit Wolf $167.75 C
1427-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $169.39 C
1428-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $4,650.51 Cc
1429-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 C
1430-2023  09/14/2023  09/12/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00 C
1431-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $260.64 C
1432-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH CANDITO, JOSEPH $300.00 C
1433-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $124.82 C
1434-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH IGA $26.88 C
1435-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00 C
1436-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH VERIZON $150.54 c
1437-2023  09/12/2023  09/12/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $168.98 c
1438-2023  09/15/2023  09/18/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,660.00 C
1439-2023  09/18/2023  09/18/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $23.70 C
1440-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $40.00 0
1441-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS iNC $3,230.39 C
1442-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $2,568.00 c
1443-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $96.40 0]
1444-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $411.34 0
1445-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $43.85 C
1446-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $711.90 0
1447-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $237.92 C
1448-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH KOI Auto Parts $37.60 0
1449-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $429.58 C
1450-2023  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $171.25 Cc
1451-2023  09/21/2023  09/21/2023 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA $3,701.01 c
1452-2023  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,325.00 C
1453-2023  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 CH GALLS LLC $72.08 0
1454-2023  09/22/2023 09/22/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $67.74 0]
1455-2023  09/21/2023  09/22/2023 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $10.00 Cc
1456-2023  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $32.85 C
1457-2023  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 CH CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $1,773.94 0
1458-2023  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 CH A & A SAFETY, INC. $896.00 0
1459-2023  09/26/2023  09/25/2023 EW Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $6,086.13 Cc
1480-2023 09/26/2023 09/25/2023 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $15,120.36 C
1461-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 Cc
1462-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,257.58 Cc
1463-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $2,466.46 C
1464-2023  09/28/2023 09/27/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,506.78 C
1465-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $414.64 Cc
1466-2023  09/28/2023 09/27/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,5644.78 C
1467-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 o
1468-2023  00/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Bethany Disher $144.21 Cc
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

10/4/2023 6:58:03 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
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Payment Transaction
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1469-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $340.33 C
1470-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Chad Evans $537.48 C
1471-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Glenhn A Ewing $136.52 C
1472-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 C
1473-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,589.52 C
1474-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,491.45 C
1475-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $1,283.28 C
1476-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Ruth James $834.10 C
1477-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Justin M Keely $266.05 C
1478-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $346.20 C
1479-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,288.13 C
1480-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Robert Lee Kovacs $34.67 C
1481-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Lucas S Kroener $711.59 C
1482-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,585.54 C
1483-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,017.50 C
1484-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Molly Novak $806.05 C
1485-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,248.82 C
1486-2023  09/28/2023 09/27/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.05 C
1487-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 Cc
1488-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Andrew Quine $260.80 C
1489-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $616.84 C
1490-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $861.79 C
1491-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Gary Spires $1,001.96 C
1492-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP David F Stigler - $2,515.23 C
1493-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 C
1494-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Austin D Tiller $72.44 C
1495-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Thomas Welch $950.23 C
1496-2023  09/28/2023 09/27/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.93 C
1497-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Sam Wilson $899.47 C
1498-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 C
1500-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $179.57 C
1501-2023  09/29/2023 09/27/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $1,110.00 C
1502-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,030.54 C
1503-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 C
1604-2023  09/28/2023  09/27/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00 ¢}
1505-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $21,784.14 0
1506-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $55.22 0
1507-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $554.21 0]
1508-2023  09/27/2023 09/27/2023 CH VERIZON CONNECT $145.71 0
1500-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH BETHESDA NORTH APOTHECARY $320.87 0]
1510-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $494.46 0
1511-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.96 0
1512-2023  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 CH TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $1,532.00 0]
1513-2023  09/28/2023  09/28/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $109.81 0]
15614-2023  09/28/2023 09/28/2023 CH GALLS LLC $2,860.88 0]
1515-2023  09/28/2023  09/28/2023 CH CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $3,126.33 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 10/4/2023 6:58:03 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
September 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1516-2023  09/27/2023  09/28/2023 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $10.00 C
1517-2023  09/25/2023  09/28/2023 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $2.50 C
37435 09/14/2023 09/12/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $59.15 0
37436  09/20/2023 09/20/2023 AW SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE & F $1,456.80 C
37437 09/20/2023  09/20/2023 AW JOHNSON DONALD $275.00 C
37438  09/20/2023  09/20/2023 AW VAG USA, LLC $805.29 0]
37439  09/20/2023 09/20/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $2,611.00 c
37440 09/22/2023 09/22/2023 AW Community Green Landscape Group $2,400.00 Cc
37441  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 AW GULLETT SANITATION SERVICES INC $820.48 0
37442  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 AW REMBIS SALES AND SERVICE LLC $1,029.68 C
37443  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 AW E C NURRE FUNERAL HOME INC $500.00 c
37444  09/22/2023 09/22/2023 AW SEDWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT $431.00 0
37445  09/22/2023  09/22/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $827.50 C
37446  09/28/2023 09/27/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $33.80 0]
37447  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 SW Skipped Warrants 37447 to 37447 Series 3 $0.00 \
37448  09/27/2023 09/27/2023 AW AXON ENTERPRISES INC $6,833.96 0]
37449  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 AW Adams Heating & Cooling $631.00 6]
37450 09/27/2023  09/27/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,363.00 0]
37451  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 AW VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $7,631.43 O
37452  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 AW Snider, Kelley $5.85 0]
37453  09/27/2023  09/27/2023 AW OHIO FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION INC $125.00 0]
37454  09/28/2023 09/28/2023 AW BOWERS, KAREN $650.00 Cc
37455 09/28/2023 09/28/2023 WH Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58 0
Total Payments: $207,5625.51
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $207,625.51

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroli Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 10/4/2023 6:39:40 PM
Bank Reconciliation UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 9/30/2023
Posted 10/4/2023 6:39:39 PM
Prior UAN Balance: $1,737,292.28
Receipts: + $265,835.56
Payments: - $207,525.51
Adjustments: + -$979.27
Current UAN Balance as of 09/30/2023: $1,794,623.06
Other Adjusting Factors: + $1,432.30
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 09/30/2023: $1,796,055.36
Entered Bank Balances as of 09/30/2023: $1,850,156.42
Deposits in Transit: + $0.00
Outstanding Payments: - $54,096.06
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + -$5.00
Adjusted Bank Balances as of 09/30/2023: $1,796,055.36
Balances Reconciled
Reconciliation Notes
Inflating Bank Errors: : $5.00
Incorrect Amount Transferred in August 2023 Due to Refund
Receipts Not In UAN: $3,107.23
September Mayor's Court Credit Cards
Payments Not In UAN: $1,674.93

Payroll Transfer Not Yet Made

Governing Board Signatures

"There are no outstanding receipts as of 09/30/2023.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 09/30/2023.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

10/4/2023 6:39:40 PM

Bank Balances UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 9/30/2023
Posted 10/4/2023 6:39:39 PM
Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Balance Bank Balance Balance Difference
Primary PRIMARY $381,476.46 $442,385.37 $441,322.60 -$1,082.77
Secondary DOG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Secondary EVIDENCE $5,100.15 $5,109.15 $5,109.15 $0.00
Secondary PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment PARK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment RHB SAVING $261,260.92 $261,623.11 $261,623.11 $0.00
Investment StarOhio $1,136,940.23 $1,142,101.56 $1,142,101.56 $0.00
Total: $1,784,786.76 $1,851,219.19 $1,850,156.42 -$1,062.77
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 10/4/2023 6:39:40 PM
Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 9/30/2023
Posted 10/4/2023 6:39:39 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electronic 1440-2023 09/20/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC/ TIM NIETERS $40.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1443-2023 09/20/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $96.40
PRIMARY Electronic 1444-2023 09/20/2023 :Y\IJICDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS $411.34
PRIMARY Electronic 1446-2023 09/20/2023 DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $711.90
PRIMARY Electronic 1448-2023 09/20/2023 KOl Auto Parts $37.60
PRIMARY Electronic 1453-2023 09/22/2023 GALLS LLC $72.08
PRIMARY Electronic 1454-2023 00/22/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $67.74
PRIMARY Electronic 1457-2023 09/22/2023 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $1,773.94
PRIMARY Electronic 1458-2023 00/22/2023 A & A SAFETY, INC. $896.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1504-2023 00/28/2023 Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1505-2023 09/27/2023 RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $21,784.14
PRIMARY Electronic 1506-2023 09/27/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $55.22
PRIMARY Electronic 1507-2023 09/27/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $554.21
PRIMARY Electronic 1508-2023 09/27/2023 VERIZON CONNECT $145.71
PRIMARY Electronic 1509-2023 09/27/2023 BETHESDA NORTH APOTHECARY $320.87
PRIMARY Electronic 1510-2023 09/27/2023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $494 .46
PRIMARY Electronic 1511-2023 09/27/2023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.96
PRIMARY Electronic 1512-2023 09/27/2023 TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $1 ,532.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1513-2023 09/28/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $109.81
PRIMARY Electronic 1514-2023 09/28/2023 GALLS LLC $2,860.88
PRIMARY Electronic 1515-2023 09/28/2023 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $3,126.33
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022 SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37435 09/14/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $59.15
PRIMARY Warrant 37438 09/20/2023 VAG USA, LLC $805.29
PRIMARY Warrant 37441 09/22/2023 lCri\lléLLETT SANITATION SERVICES $820.48
PRIMARY Warrant 37444 09/22/2023 SEDWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT $431.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37446 09/28/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $33.80
PRIMARY Warrant 37448 09/27/2023 AXON ENTERPRISES INC $6,833.96
PRIMARY Warrant 37449 09/27/2023 Adams Heating & Cooling $631.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37450 09/27/2023 LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,363.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37451 09/27/2023 VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $7,631.43
PRIMARY Warrant 37452 09/27/2023 Snider, Kelley $5.85
PRIMARY Warrant 37453 09/27/2023 ﬁ\ll-élo FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION $125.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37455 09/28/2023 Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 10/4/2023 6:39:40 PM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 9/30/2023
Posted 10/4/2023 6:39:39 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
$54,096.06
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9-2023
MAYORS COURT
10/4/2023

Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Earned

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:
Checks and Payments

Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 9/29/2023:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

N W

ltems
ltems
ltems
ltems

ltems
Items

ltems
ltems

Page 1

2,438.05

-865.63
4,048.58
0.00
0.00

5,621.00

5,621.00

-1,660.00
0.00

3,961.00
-3,861.00
1,5610.00

1,610.00



MAYORS COURT

9-2023

Page 2

10/4/2023
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 9/29/2023
Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr ~ Amount
Uncleared Checks and Payments
12/2/2020 Weaterspoon refund REFUND -10.00
1/7/2021 REFUND -10.00
9/2/2021 127  Schaefer REFUND -68.00
6/29/2022 150  William Boles -15.00
6/22/2023 166  Christopher Czenkus -100.00
9/6/2023 172 Austin Vogelsang -5.00
9/6/2023 173  CLERMONT COUNTY COUNTY -49.50
9/7/2023 OHIO Tax:State -1,402.50
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 8 ltems -1,660.00
Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits
Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 0 ltems 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions 8 ltems -1,660.00



Village of New Richmond Mayor's Courf Statement to Gouncil
Fines/Other Monies Collected or Recelved
October 2, 2023

VILLAGE 2081-611 Computer Fund
1000-611 New Richmond General Fund
1000-611- Special Project
2904-611 NRPD (911)
2081-619 NRPD Drug Fund
2271-619 Law Enforcement
2272-619 Indigent Driving
1000-612 Revenue From Fines
1000-892 Prisoner Housing

b 420.00
7§ 1,765.00
§ 42000

l

i

L T e —
T R —

$ 3,125.00

1000-612 Warrant Fees o
Adjustment/Overpayment/Restitution 51503
Expungement/Add'l Fee/NRPD Lab Fees/OverPymt
Court Costs/License Forfeiture Fee/Reg Block Fees/Non VG “$80.00
Sub Total $5,832.23
Credit Cards $3,507.23
Village of NR $2,325.00
OTHER REVENUE $
COUNTY Indigent Driver AL.C Treatment $ 5850
Clermont County Auditor $58.50
STATE State General Revenue $ 1,131.50
State Victims of Crime $  351.00
Drug Law Enforcement Fund
Defense Support Fund
Justice Service
Seat Belt Driver
Seat Belt Passenger B -
Seat Belt Child Restraint $ -
Court Costs
State Treasurer T $1,482.50
OTHER
Restitution
Case # Check # Name
Case # Check # Name
REFUND/WITNESS FEE
Case # Check # Name
Case # Name
Total Disbursed $7,373.23

To the Village of New Richmond Councll:

The following Is a full statement of all fines, forfeitures, and costs In ordinance cases and all foes collected
by me, or which have in any manner come into my hands, or which are due me as Mayor or to a Marshal, Chief of Police,
or other officer of the municipality and any other fees and expenses which have been advanced out

of the mucipal treasury, and all monies r¢ moneys recelved by me as Mayor for the use of the advanced out ot the muncipal

treasury, and all moneys recelved by me as Mayor for the use of the 10th day of October, 2023.

Mayor



New Richmond Mayor's Court
Cash Flow for September 2023

Monthly Mayor's Court Report

Page: 1
Report Date : 10/02/2023
Report Time ; 11:39:04

Current Period Year-To-Date  Last Year-to-Date
City Revenue From:
Court Costs
Special Projects $420.00 $3,809.85 $2,375.80
New Richmond General Fund $1,765.00 $16,297.00 $9,859.00
Computer Fund $420.00 $3,800.00 $2,380.00
Fines
Drug Fine $0.00 $300.00 $0.00
Law Enforcement $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Overpayment / Adjustment $12.23 $32.33 $18.01
City Revenue From Fines $3,125.00 $25,289.68 $19,031.24
Fees
Fees $90.00 $810.00 $645.00
Warrant Fee $0.00 $902.15 $1,554.90
Bond Forfeits
Bond Forfeits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous/Other
Bond Administration Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total to City: $5,832.23 $51,266.01 $35,863.95
State Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs $1,131.50 $10,271.41 $6,490.30
State Victims of Crime $351.00 $3,258.00 $2,053.55
Total to State: $1,482.50 $13,529.41 $8,543.85
Other Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs $58.50 $502.50 $333.00
Area Fines
Indigent Driving $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Fees
collection agency fee $0.00 $25.00 $25.00
Restitution
Restitution $0.00 $177.00 $253.00
Total to Other: $58.50 $729.50 $611.00
TOTAL REVENUE * $7,373.23 $65,524.92 $45,018.80
*Includes credit card receipts of $3,507.23 $31,217.33 $21,094.00

END OF REPORT

council



